502601157 12/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2647480

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
			lame	Execution Date		
MILOS PAVLOVIC				07/17/2012		
VESNA PAVLOVIC				07/17/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	MAGNA CLO	MAGNA CLOSURES INC.				
Street Address:	521 NEWPAR	521 NEWPARK BLVD.				
City:	NEWMARKE ⁻	NEWMARKET				
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA				
Postal Code:	L3Y 4X7	L3Y 4X7				
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 141		141053	333			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(416	3)862-76	61			
Phone: 416-862-7525						
Email: Correspondence will	•		gowlings.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Nam			LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP			
Address Line 1:		TE 1600	, 1 FIRST CANADIAN PLACE			
Address Line 2:			TREET WEST			
Address Line 4:	TOF	RONTO,	CANADA M5X 1G5			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			T8477698US			
ATTORNEY DOCKE						
NAME OF SUBMITT			GRANT TISDALL			
			GRANT TISDALL /GrantTisdall/			

12/13/2013

Total Attachments: 2

Date:

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031777 FRAME: 0264

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS PAVLOVIC, Milos a Canadian citizen and PAVLOVIC, Vesna, a Canadian citizen, whose postal addresses are: 263 Surgeoner Crescent, Newmarket, Ontario, L3X 2L3, Canada and 263 Surgeoner Cres., Newmarket, Ontario, L3X 2L3, Canada, respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

WINDOW REGULATOR MODULE HAVING CARRIER PLATE FORCING ARCUATE RAILS TO ACQUIRE HELICAL TWIST

for which a patent application was filed on August 15, 2011, in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office, as Application Serial No. 61/523,696,

and relating to:

WINDOW REGULATOR MODULE HAVING CARRIER PLATE FORCING ARCUATE RAILS TO ACQUIRE HELICAL TWIST

as described in an International patent application to be filed on August 15, 2012 in the Canadian patent and Trademarks Office as Receiving Office.

WHEREAS, MAGNA CLOSURES INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario having a place of business at 521 Newpark Blvd., Newmarket, Ontario, L3Y 4X7, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent applications and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged PAVLOVIC, Milos and PAVLOVIC, Vesna confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to MAGNA CLOSURES INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent applications, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada and the United States of America;

PAVLOVIC, Milos and PAVLOVIC, Vesna hereby authorize and request MAGNA CLOSURES INC., and its agents and representatives, to insert in parentheses (Application number PCT/CA2012/ 000761) the application number of the above International patent application when known.

PAVLOVIC, Milos and PAVLOVIC, Vesna AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and PAVLOVIC, Milos and PAVLOVIC, Vesna hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA CLOSURES INC., its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 031777 FRAME: 0265

EXECUTED at NEWMARKET, this, this	17 day of JULY , 2012.					
	Salore PAVLOVIC, Milos					
STATEMENT BY WITNESS						
I, <u>Fo FORTIN</u> , whose full post office address is 7 20 SANMIL VALUEY O. NEWMARKET, ONTARIO was personally present and did see PAVLOVIC, Milos who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.						
	Signature of Witness					
EXECUTED at NEWMARKET, this 17 day of July, 2012.						
	Vegus Panloye					
PAVLOVIC, Vesna						
I, JEFFREY PORTER, whose to 53 ROYAL RD, AURORA, ONTARIO, did see PAVLOVIC, Vesna who is known to me, execute the ak	full post office address is 6					
	Signature of Witness					

709177

RECORDED: 12/13/2013

PATENT REEL: 031777 FRAME: 0266